Payment of EMD by any other mode such as Cheques 
will not be accepted. Bidders not depositing the required EMD 
in their own Wallet maintained with M/s MSTC. Ltd., will not be 
allowed to participate in the e-auction.   

7 Reserve price of the 
immovable secured 
assets: 

Rs.1,19,02,000/-.   (Rupees One Crore Nineteen lakhs two thousand 
only) 

Time and manner of 
payment 

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after 
adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately, i.e. on the same 
day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, 
after the acceptance of the offer by the Authorised Officer,